

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/10/2021

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: September 16, 2021

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
001	C22943-COMBO	FBR092A-028, STR092A-032	1	RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC.	\$11,033,818.30	\$12,613,255.77	114.31%	\$1,579,437.47
Letting Totals			1		\$11,033,818.30	\$12,613,255.77	114.31%	\$1,579,437.47

Colorado Department Of Transportation
Vendor Ranking

Printed On: **11/10/2021**

Page 1 of 1

Contract ID: C22943-COMBO

Contract Description:

Project No./Code: FBR 092A-028

Project Name: SH 92 Over The Gunnison River BR I-05-V.

Project Description: The project is located in Delta County on SH 92 from MP 6.25-6.51. The work includes the removal of the existing bridge I-05-V over the Gunnison River and replacing it with a new bridge, STR. I-05-VA. Improvements include shoofly detour, grading & temporary bridge, drainage, paving, traffic control management, signing, and striping.

Project No./Code: STR 092A-032

Project Name: SH 92 West Of Austin Resurfacing MP 4-7

Project Description: The project is located in Delta County on SH 92 from MP 4.21-6.25 and MP 6.51-6.97. It is a surface treatment project consisting of a 1-inch HMA leveling with fiber with a 1.5-inch HMA overlay. The project will also include guardrail replacement, pavement marking, and traffic control.

A mandatory pre-bid conference will be held on 09/08/21 at 01:30 PM at the CDOT Montrose Residency Office at 2424 North Townsend Avenue, Montrose, Colorado 81401, to present a brief overview of the project and to answer questions from prospective bidders, Bids will be accepted only from pre-qualified bidders who attend the mandatory pre-bid conference.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$11,033,818.30	87.48%	100.00%
1	1415A	RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC.	\$12,613,255.77	100.00%	114.31%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22943-COMBO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1415A RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	50,000.00000	50,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00		
202-00010	Removal of Tree	20.000 EACH	800.00000	16,000.00	400.85000	8,017.00		
202-00027	Removal of Riprap	86.000 SY	25.00000	2,150.00	22.15000	1,904.90		
202-00035	Removal of Pipe	104.000 LF	30.00000	3,120.00	36.80000	3,827.20		
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	90.000 EACH	10.00000	900.00	11.55000	1,039.50		
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	3,636.000 SY	12.00000	43,632.00	3.05000	11,089.80		
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	6,866.000 SY	6.00000	41,196.00	4.60000	31,583.60		
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	19,706.000 SF	1.50000	29,559.00	2.10000	41,382.60		
202-00400	Removal of Bridge	1.000 EACH	500,000.00000	500,000.00	700,000.00000	700,000.00		
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	4.000 EACH	150.00000	600.00	157.60000	630.40		
202-01000	Removal of Fence	1,712.000 LF	2.00000	3,424.00	2.75000	4,708.00		
202-01035	Removal of Gate	1.000 EACH	300.00000	300.00	502.00000	502.00		
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	407.000 LF	10.00000	4,070.00	7.55000	3,072.85		
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	8.000 EACH	500.00000	4,000.00	382.25000	3,058.00		
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	30,939.000 CY	30.00000	928,170.00	38.90000	1,203,527.10		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22943-COMBO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1415A RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
203-01500	Blading	60.000 HOUR	180.00000	10,800.00	218.30000	13,098.00		
203-01510	Backhoe	20.000 HOUR	190.00000	3,800.00	238.10000	4,762.00		
203-01550	Dozing	20.000 HOUR	200.00000	4,000.00	225.35000	4,507.00		
203-01555	Dozing (Landscaping)	10.000 HOUR	200.00000	2,000.00	225.35000	2,253.50		
203-01594	Combination Loader	30.000 HOUR	200.00000	6,000.00	266.90000	8,007.00		
203-01597	Potholing	30.000 HOUR	400.00000	12,000.00	578.55000	17,356.50		
203-02330	Laborer	60.000 HOUR	60.00000	3,600.00	37.30000	2,238.00		
206-00000	Structure Excavation	180.000 CY	80.00000	14,400.00	28.80000	5,184.00		
206-00100	Structure Backfill (Class 1)	500.000 CY	100.00000	50,000.00	82.40000	41,200.00		
206-00200	Structure Backfill (Class 2)	60.000 CY	50.00000	3,000.00	69.35000	4,161.00		
206-00360	Mechanical Reinforcement of Soil	500.000 CY	35.00000	17,500.00	28.10000	14,050.00		
207-00700	Topsoil (Onsite)	2,122.000 CY	30.00000	63,660.00	14.40000	30,556.80		
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	8,300.000 LF	7.00000	58,100.00	4.50000	37,350.00		
208-00013	Erosion Log Type 1 (20 Inch)	350.000 LF	8.00000	2,800.00	6.75000	2,362.50		
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	200.000 LF	7.00000	1,400.00	11.45000	2,290.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22943-COMBO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1415A RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	2.000 EACH	3,000.00000	6,000.00	4,438.80000	8,877.60		
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000 EACH	4,000.00000	8,000.00	2,774.30000	5,548.60		
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	120.000 HOUR	60.00000	7,200.00	48.85000	5,862.00		
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	40.000 HOUR	135.00000	5,400.00	88.75000	3,550.00		
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	90.000 HOUR	170.00000	15,300.00	332.90000	29,961.00		
208-00107	Removal of Trash	50.000 HOUR	150.00000	7,500.00	55.50000	2,775.00		
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	100.000 DAY	300.00000	30,000.00	110.95000	11,095.00		
208-00400	Water Control	1.000 L S	100,000.00000	100,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00		
210-01011	Reset Gate	1.000 EACH	700.00000	700.00	827.50000	827.50		
212-00009	Seeding (Temporary)	1.300 ACRE	2,000.00000	2,600.00	682.35000	887.06		
212-00700	Organic Fertilizer	1,227.000 LB	2.00000	2,454.00	1.40000	1,717.80		
212-00702	Biotic Soil Amendments (Hydraulically Applied)	1,050.000 LB	1.50000	1,575.00	1.40000	1,470.00		
212-00703	Humate	818.000 LB	2.00000	1,636.00	1.10000	899.80		
212-00706	Seeding (Native) Drill	3.800 ACRE	2,000.00000	7,600.00	901.25000	3,424.75		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22943-COMBO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1415A RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
212-00707	Seeding (Native) Hydraulic	0.300 ACRE	2,000.00000	600.00	1,653.50000	496.05		
213-00004	Mulching (Weed Free Straw)	3.800 ACRE	1,500.00000	5,700.00	1,234.40000	4,690.72		
213-00011	Mulching (Hydraulic)	1.300 ACRE	2,500.00000	3,250.00	1,613.30000	2,097.29		
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	760.000 LB	3.00000	2,280.00	3.75000	2,850.00		
214-00220	Deciduous Tree (2 Inch Caliper)	20.000 EACH	800.00000	16,000.00	609.50000	12,190.00		
216-00201	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	1,484.000 SY	4.00000	5,936.00	3.70000	5,490.80		
217-00020	Herbicide Treatment	10.000 HOUR	150.00000	1,500.00	152.75000	1,527.50		
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	40.000 HOUR	180.00000	7,200.00	138.65000	5,546.00		
240-00010	Removal of Nests	10.000 HOUR	200.00000	2,000.00	138.65000	1,386.50		
240-00020	Netting	1,700.000 SY	15.00000	25,500.00	6.25000	10,625.00		
250-00010	Environmental Health and Safety Management	1.000 L S	15,000.00000	15,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
250-00050	Monitoring Technician	150.000 HOUR	150.00000	22,500.00	99.90000	14,985.00		
250-00110	Health and Safety Officer	20.000 HOUR	180.00000	3,600.00	144.25000	2,885.00		
250-00120	Material Sampling and Delivery	1.000 EACH	500.00000	500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00		
304-01005	Aggregate Base Course (Class 1)	1,926.000 CY	90.00000	173,340.00	42.95000	82,721.70		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22943-COMBO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1415A RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	739.000 CY	100.00000	73,900.00	55.05000	40,681.95		
304-07005	Aggregate Base Course (Class 7)	827.000 CY	80.00000	66,160.00	78.70000	65,084.90		
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	47.310 TON	300.00000	14,193.00	258.00000	12,205.98		
403-34701	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75)	7,417.000 TON	120.00000	890,040.00	99.00000	734,283.00		
403-36701	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading ST)(75) With Fiber	3,403.260 TON	80.00000	272,260.80	104.00000	353,939.04		
411-03342	Asphalt Cement Performance Grade (PG 64-28)	403.100 TON	600.00000	241,860.00	644.00000	259,596.40		
411-03352	Asphalt Cement Performance Grade (PG 58-28)	287.530 TON	650.00000	186,894.50	521.00000	149,803.13		
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	6,820.000 GAL	4.00000	27,280.00	2.85000	19,437.00		
420-00112	Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 1)	1,458.000 SY	7.00000	10,206.00	3.80000	5,540.40		
502-00460	Pile Tip	18.000 EACH	250.00000	4,500.00	1,000.00000	18,000.00		
502-02012	Static Pile Load Test	2.000 EACH	3,000.00000	6,000.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00		
502-11489	Steel Piling (HP 14x89)	404.000 LF	125.00000	50,500.00	150.50000	60,802.00		
503-00042	Drilled Shaft (42 Inch)	152.000 LF	750.00000	114,000.00	657.60000	99,955.20		
506-00206	Riprap (6 Inch)	14.000 CY	300.00000	4,200.00	494.25000	6,919.50		
506-00224	Riprap (24 Inch)	1,528.000 CY	200.00000	305,600.00	127.30000	194,514.40		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22943-COMBO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1415A RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
507-00000	Concrete Slope and Ditch Paving	17.000 CY	2,000.00000	34,000.00	776.10000	13,193.70		
515-00120	Waterproofing (Membrane)	1,986.000 SY	30.00000	59,580.00	16.80000	33,364.80		
518-03000	Sawing and Sealing Bridge Joint	176.000 LF	30.00000	5,280.00	36.80000	6,476.80		
601-03040	Concrete Class D (Bridge)	825.000 CY	1,200.00000	990,000.00	900.00000	742,500.00		
601-25730	Precast Concrete Deck Panel (3 Inch)	893.000 SY	200.00000	178,600.00	150.00000	133,950.00		
601-40300	Structural Concrete Coating	730.000 SY	25.00000	18,250.00	21.00000	15,330.00		
602-00025	Reinforcing Steel (Stainless)	143,532.000 LB	3.50000	502,362.00	4.10000	588,481.20		
606-00301	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	1,250.000 LF	50.00000	62,500.00	59.30000	74,125.00		
606-01370	Transition Type 3G	4.000 EACH	5,000.00000	20,000.00	6,583.50000	26,334.00		
606-02003	End Anchorage (Nonflared)	3.000 EACH	5,000.00000	15,000.00	4,830.10000	14,490.30		
606-02005	End Anchorage (Flared)	5.000 EACH	5,500.00000	27,500.00	4,450.20000	22,251.00		
606-11035	Bridge Rail Type 10 MASH	812.000 LF	350.00000	284,200.00	364.70000	296,136.40		
607-00005	End Post	5.000 EACH	300.00000	1,500.00	364.10000	1,820.50		
607-00010	Corner and Line Brace Post	10.000 EACH	500.00000	5,000.00	452.35000	4,523.50		
607-00015	End Post (Special)	1.000 EACH	600.00000	600.00	755.80000	755.80		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22943-COMBO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1415A RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
607-00020	Corner and Line Brace Post (Special)	3.000 EACH	700.00000	2,100.00	1,263.30000	3,789.90		
607-01010	Fence Barbed Wire with Metal Posts (Special)	615.000 LF	10.00000	6,150.00	7.15000	4,397.25		
607-01100	Fence Barbed Wire With Treated Wooden Posts	1,319.000 LF	20.00000	26,380.00	7.75000	10,222.25		
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	1,575.000 LF	4.00000	6,300.00	7.75000	12,206.25		
609-40010	Curb Type 4 (Section B)	126.000 LF	25.00000	3,150.00	42.05000	5,298.30		
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	95.000 EACH	25.00000	2,375.00	36.80000	3,496.00		
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	43.000 EACH	30.00000	1,290.00	42.05000	1,808.15		
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	9.000 SF	40.00000	360.00	31.55000	283.95		
614-01512	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post)	21.000 LF	20.00000	420.00	14.70000	308.70		
614-01522	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	2.000 EACH	200.00000	400.00	173.40000	346.80		
615-00050	Embankment Protector Type 5	4.000 EACH	3,000.00000	12,000.00	1,739.70000	6,958.80		
618-01154	Prestressed Concrete I (CBT54)	2,169.000 LF	410.00000	889,290.00	440.00000	954,360.00		
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	50,000.00000	50,000.00	85,575.00000	85,575.00		
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	30,000.00000	30,000.00	59,795.00000	59,795.00		
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	4,000.00000	4,000.00	13,175.00000	13,175.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22943-COMBO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1415A RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
621-00450	Detour Pavement	5,161.000 SY	70.00000	361,270.00	59.25000	305,789.25		
621-00500	Temporary Bridge	1.000 L S	750,000.00000	750,000.00	1,750,000.00000	1,750,000.00		
624-20300	Detour Drainage Pipe (Class 0)	68.000 LF	55.00000	3,740.00	183.90000	12,505.20		
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	100,000.00000	100,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00		
625-00001	Construction Surveying (Hourly)	50.000 HOUR	250.00000	12,500.00	204.55000	10,227.50		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	1,100,000.00000	1,100,000.00	1,200,000.00000	1,200,000.00		
626-01113	Public Information Management (Tier III)	365.000 DAY	65.00000	23,725.00	64.10000	23,396.50		
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	293.000 GAL	125.00000	36,625.00	194.40000	56,959.20		
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	405.000 GAL	50.00000	20,250.00	78.80000	31,914.00		
629-01002	Survey Monument (Type 2)	2.000 EACH	700.00000	1,400.00	663.35000	1,326.70		
630-00000	Flagging	6,600.000 HOUR	30.00000	198,000.00	28.85000	190,410.00		
630-00001	Pilot Car Operation	240.000 HOUR	50.00000	12,000.00	60.35000	14,484.00		
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	111.000 DAY	300.00000	33,300.00	326.75000	36,269.25		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	240.000 DAY	1,000.00000	240,000.00	727.20000	174,528.00		
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	8.000 EACH	1,800.00000	14,400.00	78.00000	624.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22943-COMBO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1415A RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
630-80337	Barricade (Type 3 M-C) (Temporary)	3.000 EACH	700.00000	2,100.00	61.10000	183.30		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	104.000 EACH	50.00000	5,200.00	155.50000	16,172.00		
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	25.000 EACH	55.00000	1,375.00	155.50000	3,887.50		
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	2.000 EACH	100.00000	200.00	155.50000	311.00		
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	6,000.00000	12,000.00	5,553.50000	11,107.00		
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	100.000 EACH	35.00000	3,500.00	55.55000	5,555.00		
630-80372	Concrete Barrier (Temporary) (Furnish and Install)	3,450.000 LF	50.00000	172,500.00	79.15000	273,067.50		
630-80380	Traffic Cone	450.000 EACH	10.00000	4,500.00	13.35000	6,007.50		
630-80440	Portable Rumble Strips (Temporary)	12.000 EACH	1,500.00000	18,000.00	863.00000	10,356.00		
630-80511	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	20,000.00000	20,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
630-85006	Impact Attenuator (Sand Filled Plastic Barrel) (Temporary)	4.000 EACH	5,000.00000	20,000.00	8,762.80000	35,051.20		
Section Totals:				\$11,033,818.30		\$12,613,255.77		
Contract Grand Totals				\$11,033,818.30		\$12,613,255.77		

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/10/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 11

Contract ID: C22943-COMBO

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	201-00000 Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	50,000.00000	300,000.00000 L S	50,000.00	300,000.00	600.00%	250,000.00
0010	202-00010 Removal of Tree	20.000	800.00000	400.85000 EACH	16,000.00	8,017.00	50.11%	-7,983.00
0015	202-00027 Removal of Riprap	86.000	25.00000	22.15000 SY	2,150.00	1,904.90	88.60%	-245.10
0020	202-00035 Removal of Pipe	104.000	30.00000	36.80000 LF	3,120.00	3,827.20	122.67%	707.20
0025	202-00090 Removal of Delineator	90.000	10.00000	11.55000 EACH	900.00	1,039.50	115.50%	139.50
0030	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	3,636.000	12.00000	3.05000 SY	43,632.00	11,089.80	25.42%	-32,542.20
0035	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	6,866.000	6.00000	4.60000 SY	41,196.00	31,583.60	76.67%	-9,612.40
0040	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	19,706.000	1.50000	2.10000 SF	29,559.00	41,382.60	140.00%	11,823.60
0045	202-00400 Removal of Bridge	1.000	500,000.00000	700,000.00000 EACH	500,000.00	700,000.00	140.00%	200,000.00
0050	202-00810 Removal of Ground Sign	4.000	150.00000	157.60000 EACH	600.00	630.40	105.07%	30.40
0055	202-01000 Removal of Fence	1,712.000	2.00000	2.75000 LF	3,424.00	4,708.00	137.50%	1,284.00
0060	202-01035 Removal of Gate	1.000	300.00000	502.00000 EACH	300.00	502.00	167.33%	202.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/10/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 11

Contract ID: C22943-COMBO

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0065	202-01130 Removal of Guardrail Type 3	407.000	10.00000	7.55000 LF	4,070.00	3,072.85	75.50%	-997.15
0070	202-01300 Removal of End Anchorage	8.000	500.00000	382.25000 EACH	4,000.00	3,058.00	76.45%	-942.00
0075	203-00060 Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	30,939.000	30.00000	38.90000 CY	928,170.00	1,203,527.10	129.67%	275,357.10
0080	203-01500 Blading	60.000	180.00000	218.30000 HOUR	10,800.00	13,098.00	121.28%	2,298.00
0085	203-01510 Backhoe	20.000	190.00000	238.10000 HOUR	3,800.00	4,762.00	125.32%	962.00
0090	203-01550 Dozing	20.000	200.00000	225.35000 HOUR	4,000.00	4,507.00	112.68%	507.00
0095	203-01555 Dozing (Landscaping)	10.000	200.00000	225.35000 HOUR	2,000.00	2,253.50	112.68%	253.50
0100	203-01594 Combination Loader	30.000	200.00000	266.90000 HOUR	6,000.00	8,007.00	133.45%	2,007.00
0105	203-01597 Potholing	30.000	400.00000	578.55000 HOUR	12,000.00	17,356.50	144.64%	5,356.50
0110	203-02330 Laborer	60.000	60.00000	37.30000 HOUR	3,600.00	2,238.00	62.17%	-1,362.00
0115	206-00000 Structure Excavation	180.000	80.00000	28.80000 CY	14,400.00	5,184.00	36.00%	-9,216.00
0120	206-00100 Structure Backfill (Class 1)	500.000	100.00000	82.40000 CY	50,000.00	41,200.00	82.40%	-8,800.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/10/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 11

Contract ID: C22943-COMBO

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	206-00200 Structure Backfill (Class 2)	60.000	50.00000	69.35000 CY	3,000.00	4,161.00	138.70%	1,161.00
0130	206-00360 Mechanical Reinforcement of Soil	500.000	35.00000	28.10000 CY	17,500.00	14,050.00	80.29%	-3,450.00
0135	207-00700 Topsoil (Onsite)	2,122.000	30.00000	14.40000 CY	63,660.00	30,556.80	48.00%	-33,103.20
0140	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	8,300.000	7.00000	4.50000 LF	58,100.00	37,350.00	64.29%	-20,750.00
0145	208-00013 Erosion Log Type 1 (20 Inch)	350.000	8.00000	6.75000 LF	2,800.00	2,362.50	84.38%	-437.50
0150	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	200.000	7.00000	11.45000 LF	1,400.00	2,290.00	163.57%	890.00
0155	208-00046 Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	2.000	3,000.00000	4,438.80000 EACH	6,000.00	8,877.60	147.96%	2,877.60
0160	208-00070 Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000	4,000.00000	2,774.30000 EACH	8,000.00	5,548.60	69.36%	-2,451.40
0165	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	120.000	60.00000	48.85000 HOUR	7,200.00	5,862.00	81.42%	-1,338.00
0170	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	40.000	135.00000	88.75000 HOUR	5,400.00	3,550.00	65.74%	-1,850.00
0175	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	90.000	170.00000	332.90000 HOUR	15,300.00	29,961.00	195.82%	14,661.00
0180	208-00107 Removal of Trash	50.000	150.00000	55.50000 HOUR	7,500.00	2,775.00	37.00%	-4,725.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/10/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 11

Contract ID: C22943-COMBO

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0185	208-00207 Erosion Control Management	100.000	300.00000	110.95000 DAY	30,000.00	11,095.00	36.98%	-18,905.00
0190	208-00400 Water Control	1.000	100,000.00000	300,000.00000 L S	100,000.00	300,000.00	300.00%	200,000.00
0195	210-01011 Reset Gate	1.000	700.00000	827.50000 EACH	700.00	827.50	118.21%	127.50
0200	212-00009 Seeding (Temporary)	1.300	2,000.00000	682.35000 ACRE	2,600.00	887.06	34.12%	-1,712.94
0205	212-00700 Organic Fertilizer	1,227.000	2.00000	1.40000 LB	2,454.00	1,717.80	70.00%	-736.20
0210	212-00702 Biotic Soil Amendments (Hydraulically Applied)	1,050.000	1.50000	1.40000 LB	1,575.00	1,470.00	93.33%	-105.00
0215	212-00703 Humate	818.000	2.00000	1.10000 LB	1,636.00	899.80	55.00%	-736.20
0220	212-00706 Seeding (Native) Drill	3.800	2,000.00000	901.25000 ACRE	7,600.00	3,424.75	45.06%	-4,175.25
0225	212-00707 Seeding (Native) Hydraulic	0.300	2,000.00000	1,653.50000 ACRE	600.00	496.05	82.68%	-103.95
0230	213-00004 Mulching (Weed Free Straw)	3.800	1,500.00000	1,234.40000 ACRE	5,700.00	4,690.72	82.29%	-1,009.28
0235	213-00011 Mulching (Hydraulic)	1.300	2,500.00000	1,613.30000 ACRE	3,250.00	2,097.29	64.53%	-1,152.71
0240	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	760.000	3.00000	3.75000 LB	2,280.00	2,850.00	125.00%	570.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/10/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 11

Contract ID: C22943-COMBO

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0245	214-00220 Deciduous Tree (2 Inch Caliper)	20.000	800.00000	609.50000 EACH	16,000.00	12,190.00	76.19%	-3,810.00
0250	216-00201 Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	1,484.000	4.00000	3.70000 SY	5,936.00	5,490.80	92.50%	-445.20
0255	217-00020 Herbicide Treatment	10.000	150.00000	152.75000 HOUR	1,500.00	1,527.50	101.83%	27.50
0260	240-00000 Wildlife Biologist	40.000	180.00000	138.65000 HOUR	7,200.00	5,546.00	77.03%	-1,654.00
0265	240-00010 Removal of Nests	10.000	200.00000	138.65000 HOUR	2,000.00	1,386.50	69.33%	-613.50
0270	240-00020 Netting	1,700.000	15.00000	6.25000 SY	25,500.00	10,625.00	41.67%	-14,875.00
0275	250-00010 Environmental Health and Safety Management	1.000	15,000.00000	25,000.00000 L S	15,000.00	25,000.00	166.67%	10,000.00
0280	250-00050 Monitoring Technician	150.000	150.00000	99.90000 HOUR	22,500.00	14,985.00	66.60%	-7,515.00
0285	250-00110 Health and Safety Officer	20.000	180.00000	144.25000 HOUR	3,600.00	2,885.00	80.14%	-715.00
0290	250-00120 Material Sampling and Delivery	1.000	500.00000	3,500.00000 EACH	500.00	3,500.00	700.00%	3,000.00
0295	304-01005 Aggregate Base Course (Class 1)	1,926.000	90.00000	42.95000 CY	173,340.00	82,721.70	47.72%	-90,618.30
0300	304-06007 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	739.000	100.00000	55.05000 CY	73,900.00	40,681.95	55.05%	-33,218.05

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/10/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 11

Contract ID: C22943-COMBO

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0305	304-07005 Aggregate Base Course (Class 7)	827.000	80.00000	78.70000 CY	66,160.00	65,084.90	98.38%	-1,075.10
0310	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	47.310	300.00000	258.00000 TON	14,193.00	12,205.98	86.00%	-1,987.02
0315	403-34701 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75)	7,417.000	120.00000	99.00000 TON	890,040.00	734,283.00	82.50%	-155,757.00
0320	403-36701 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading ST)(75) With Fiber	3,403.260	80.00000	104.00000 TON	272,260.80	353,939.04	130.00%	81,678.24
0325	411-03342 Asphalt Cement Performance Grade (PG 64-28)	403.100	600.00000	644.00000 TON	241,860.00	259,596.40	107.33%	17,736.40
0330	411-03352 Asphalt Cement Performance Grade (PG 58-28)	287.530	650.00000	521.00000 TON	186,894.50	149,803.13	80.15%	-37,091.37
0335	411-10255 Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	6,820.000	4.00000	2.85000 GAL	27,280.00	19,437.00	71.25%	-7,843.00
0340	420-00112 Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 1)	1,458.000	7.00000	3.80000 SY	10,206.00	5,540.40	54.29%	-4,665.60
0345	502-00460 Pile Tip	18.000	250.00000	1,000.00000 EACH	4,500.00	18,000.00	400.00%	13,500.00
0350	502-02012 Static Pile Load Test	2.000	3,000.00000	15,000.00000 EACH	6,000.00	30,000.00	500.00%	24,000.00
0355	502-11489 Steel Piling (HP 14x89)	404.000	125.00000	150.50000 LF	50,500.00	60,802.00	120.40%	10,302.00
0360	503-00042 Drilled Shaft (42 Inch)	152.000	750.00000	657.60000 LF	114,000.00	99,955.20	87.68%	-14,044.80

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/10/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 7 of 11

Contract ID: C22943-COMBO

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0365	506-00206 Riprap (6 Inch)	14.000	300.00000	494.25000 CY	4,200.00	6,919.50	164.75%	2,719.50
0370	506-00224 Riprap (24 Inch)	1,528.000	200.00000	127.30000 CY	305,600.00	194,514.40	63.65%	-111,085.60
0375	507-00000 Concrete Slope and Ditch Paving	17.000	2,000.00000	776.10000 CY	34,000.00	13,193.70	38.81%	-20,806.30
0380	515-00120 Waterproofing (Membrane)	1,986.000	30.00000	16.80000 SY	59,580.00	33,364.80	56.00%	-26,215.20
0385	518-03000 Sawing and Sealing Bridge Joint	176.000	30.00000	36.80000 LF	5,280.00	6,476.80	122.67%	1,196.80
0390	601-03040 Concrete Class D (Bridge)	825.000	1,200.00000	900.00000 CY	990,000.00	742,500.00	75.00%	-247,500.00
0395	601-25730 Precast Concrete Deck Panel (3 Inch)	893.000	200.00000	150.00000 SY	178,600.00	133,950.00	75.00%	-44,650.00
0400	601-40300 Structural Concrete Coating	730.000	25.00000	21.00000 SY	18,250.00	15,330.00	84.00%	-2,920.00
0405	602-00025 Reinforcing Steel (Stainless)	143,532.00	3.50000	4.10000 LB	502,362.00	588,481.20	117.14%	86,119.20
0410	606-00301 Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	1,250.000	50.00000	59.30000 LF	62,500.00	74,125.00	118.60%	11,625.00
0415	606-01370 Transition Type 3G	4.000	5,000.00000	6,583.50000 EACH	20,000.00	26,334.00	131.67%	6,334.00
0420	606-02003 End Anchorage (Nonflared)	3.000	5,000.00000	4,830.10000 EACH	15,000.00	14,490.30	96.60%	-509.70

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/10/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 8 of 11

Contract ID: C22943-COMBO

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0425	606-02005 End Anchorage (Flared)	5.000	5,500.00000	4,450.20000 EACH	27,500.00	22,251.00	80.91%	-5,249.00
0430	606-11035 Bridge Rail Type 10 MASH	812.000	350.00000	364.70000 LF	284,200.00	296,136.40	104.20%	11,936.40
0435	607-00005 End Post	5.000	300.00000	364.10000 EACH	1,500.00	1,820.50	121.37%	320.50
0440	607-00010 Corner and Line Brace Post	10.000	500.00000	452.35000 EACH	5,000.00	4,523.50	90.47%	-476.50
0445	607-00015 End Post (Special)	1.000	600.00000	755.80000 EACH	600.00	755.80	125.97%	155.80
0450	607-00020 Corner and Line Brace Post (Special)	3.000	700.00000	1,263.30000 EACH	2,100.00	3,789.90	180.47%	1,689.90
0455	607-01010 Fence Barbed Wire with Metal Posts (Special)	615.000	10.00000	7.15000 LF	6,150.00	4,397.25	71.50%	-1,752.75
0460	607-01100 Fence Barbed Wire With Treated Wooden Posts	1,319.000	20.00000	7.75000 LF	26,380.00	10,222.25	38.75%	-16,157.75
0465	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	1,575.000	4.00000	7.75000 LF	6,300.00	12,206.25	193.75%	5,906.25
0470	609-40010 Curb Type 4 (Section B)	126.000	25.00000	42.05000 LF	3,150.00	5,298.30	168.20%	2,148.30
0475	612-00001 Delineator (Type I)	95.000	25.00000	36.80000 EACH	2,375.00	3,496.00	147.20%	1,121.00
0480	612-00003 Delineator (Type III)	43.000	30.00000	42.05000 EACH	1,290.00	1,808.15	140.17%	518.15

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/10/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 9 of 11

Contract ID: C22943-COMBO

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0485	614-00012 Sign Panel (Class II)	9.000	40.00000	31.55000 SF	360.00	283.95	78.88%	-76.05
0490	614-01512 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post)	21.000	20.00000	14.70000 LF	420.00	308.70	73.50%	-111.30
0495	614-01522 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	2.000	200.00000	173.40000 EACH	400.00	346.80	86.70%	-53.20
0500	615-00050 Embankment Protector Type 5	4.000	3,000.00000	1,739.70000 EACH	12,000.00	6,958.80	57.99%	-5,041.20
0505	618-01154 Prestressed Concrete I (CBT54)	2,169.000	410.00000	440.00000 LF	889,290.00	954,360.00	107.32%	65,070.00
0510	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	50,000.00000	85,575.00000 EACH	50,000.00	85,575.00	171.15%	35,575.00
0515	620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	30,000.00000	59,795.00000 EACH	30,000.00	59,795.00	199.32%	29,795.00
0520	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	4,000.00000	13,175.00000 EACH	4,000.00	13,175.00	329.38%	9,175.00
0525	621-00450 Detour Pavement	5,161.000	70.00000	59.25000 SY	361,270.00	305,789.25	84.64%	-55,480.75
0530	621-00500 Temporary Bridge	1.000	750,000.00000	1,750,000.00000 L S	750,000.00	1,750,000.00	233.33%	1,000,000.00
0535	624-20300 Detour Drainage Pipe (Class 0)	68.000	55.00000	183.90000 LF	3,740.00	12,505.20	334.36%	8,765.20
0540	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	100,000.00000	150,000.00000 L S	100,000.00	150,000.00	150.00%	50,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/10/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 10 of 11

Contract ID: C22943-COMBO

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0545	625-00001 Construction Surveying (Hourly)	50.000	250.00000	204.55000 HOUR	12,500.00	10,227.50	81.82%	-2,272.50
0550	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	1,100,000.00000	1,200,000.00000 L S	1,100,000.00	1,200,000.00	109.09%	100,000.00
0555	626-01113 Public Information Management (Tier III)	365.000	65.00000	64.10000 DAY	23,725.00	23,396.50	98.62%	-328.50
0560	627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	293.000	125.00000	194.40000 GAL	36,625.00	56,959.20	155.52%	20,334.20
0565	627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	405.000	50.00000	78.80000 GAL	20,250.00	31,914.00	157.60%	11,664.00
0570	629-01002 Survey Monument (Type 2)	2.000	700.00000	663.35000 EACH	1,400.00	1,326.70	94.76%	-73.30
0575	630-00000 Flagging	6,600.000	30.00000	28.85000 HOUR	198,000.00	190,410.00	96.17%	-7,590.00
0580	630-00001 Pilot Car Operation	240.000	50.00000	60.35000 HOUR	12,000.00	14,484.00	120.70%	2,484.00
0585	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	111.000	300.00000	326.75000 DAY	33,300.00	36,269.25	108.92%	2,969.25
0590	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	240.000	1,000.00000	727.20000 DAY	240,000.00	174,528.00	72.72%	-65,472.00
0595	630-80001 Flashing Beacon (Portable)	8.000	1,800.00000	78.00000 EACH	14,400.00	624.00	4.33%	-13,776.00
0600	630-80337 Barricade (Type 3 M-C) (Temporary)	3.000	700.00000	61.10000 EACH	2,100.00	183.30	8.73%	-1,916.70

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/10/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 11 of 11

Contract ID: C22943-COMBO

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0605	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	104.000	50.00000	155.50000 EACH	5,200.00	16,172.00	311.00%	10,972.00
0610	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	25.000	55.00000	155.50000 EACH	1,375.00	3,887.50	282.73%	2,512.50
0615	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	2.000	100.00000	155.50000 EACH	200.00	311.00	155.50%	111.00
0620	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	6,000.00000	5,553.50000 EACH	12,000.00	11,107.00	92.56%	-893.00
0625	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	100.000	35.00000	55.55000 EACH	3,500.00	5,555.00	158.71%	2,055.00
0630	630-80372 Concrete Barrier (Temporary) (Furnish and Install)	3,450.000	50.00000	79.15000 LF	172,500.00	273,067.50	158.30%	100,567.50
0635	630-80380 Traffic Cone	450.000	10.00000	13.35000 EACH	4,500.00	6,007.50	133.50%	1,507.50
0640	630-80440 Portable Rumble Strips (Temporary)	12.000	1,500.00000	863.00000 EACH	18,000.00	10,356.00	57.53%	-7,644.00
0645	630-80511 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000	20,000.00000	50,000.00000 L S	20,000.00	50,000.00	250.00%	30,000.00
0650	630-85006 Impact Attenuator (Sand Filled Plastic Barrel) (Temporary)	4.000	5,000.00000	8,762.80000 EACH	20,000.00	35,051.20	175.26%	15,051.20
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$11,033,818.30	\$12,613,255.77	114.31%	\$1,579,437.47
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$11,033,818.30	\$12,613,255.77	114.31%	\$1,579,437.47